
Master Instructor  
Pre-Qualification Contact List 

 

Name Email Agency 
Brian Moen bmoen@cjtc.wa.gov WSCJTC / Eastern, WA 

Doug Tangen dtangen@cjtc.state.wa.us WSCJTC 
Todd Brophy tbrophy@cjtc.state.wa.us WSCJTC 

Jeff Hall jeff@forceoptions.net Force Options 
John Griffith jgriffith@cjtc.state.wa.us WSCJTC 
Joey Russo triad_fat@earthlink.net Port of Seattle PD 
Kelly Pitts Shark1247.kp@gmail.com Marysville PD 
Paul Evers pevers@ci.olympia.wa.us Olympia PD 

Dan McCue Dan.McCue@co.chelan.wa.us Chelan County SO 
Cory Lyons clyons@spokanepolice.org Spokane PD 
Carl Mohns cmohns@eastwenatcheewa.gov East Wenatchee PD 
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